CLEBURNE SOCCER ASSOCIATION



POST OFFICE BOX 255 CLEBURNE, TEXAS 76033

IN REPLY, REFER TO CSA Policy 20141001-01

From: President, Cleburne Soccer Association
To: Members, Cleburne Soccer Association

Ref: (a) Metroplex Soccer Association Playing Rules

(b) Arlington Soccer Association Playing Rules

Subj: AWARDS COMMITTEE AND POLICY

- 1. <u>Purpose</u>. This letter provides guidance and policy concerning awards for players.
- 2. <u>Policy</u>. Reference (a) and (b) establishes the policy for the playing leagues in which our players participate in.
 - a. The President of the Association shall appoint the members of the Awards Committee with the association Secretary appointed as the Chairman of the Committee.
 - b. The Awards Committee shall determine the type of awards that are ordered and presented to eligible teams and players each season.
 - c. Awards will be given at the end of each season to the following players:
 - (1) All U4-U8 players.
 - (2) All U9-U19 players that are assigned to a team that finished 1^{st} or 2^{nd} in their respective playing leagues.
 - d. The Awards Committee shall research and determine the teams that are eligible to receive awards.
 - e. The Registrar shall present the official rosters to the Awards Committee assigned by the President.
 - f. The Awards Committee shall order appropriate awards for each team with any financial assistance being provided by the Treasurer.
 - g. Awards shall only be distributed to Coaches who are on the official roster. If the original coaches are no longer able to accept the awards, an alternate may receive the awards with the approval of the President or his/her designate.

CLEBURNE SOCCER ASSOCIATION

CLEBURNE SOCCER ASSOCIATION G-S-A

POST OFFICE BOX 255 CLEBURNE, TEXAS 76033

IN REPLY, REFER TO CSA Policy 20141001-01

- h. Coaches shall make every reasonable effort to distribute the awards to each of the players on their roster. Names of the players not receiving awards shall be given to the appropriate age group commissioner.
- i. The President shall make the final determination in any case not covered by this policy, references (a) and (b), or any other applicable policy or rules.

C W VIETNICHIENIZ